
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA  

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 1961 

ANSWERED ON 5
TH

MAY, 2016 

 

UNDER CONSTRUCTION BRIDGES 

 

1961. SHRI A. ARUNMOZHITHEVAN: 

SHRI MALYADRI SRIRAM: 

 

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS 

 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
 be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has asked the National Highways Authority of India to submit 

a status report on all under construction bridges in the country and ensure that safety 

measures are in place for all national highway projects; 

(b)  if so, the details thereof; 

(c) whether NHAI has issued instructions to all their project directors and regional officers 

to be vigilant about ensuring safety measures; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

 

(a) & (b) Yes Madam.National Highways Authority of India has been advised to review all 

the ongoing projects to ensure highest safety measures and quality of construction. 

 

(c) & (d) Yes madam. NHAI has issued instructions to all their Project Directors and 

Regional Officers to ensure highest safety measures and quality of construction. 

 

****** 

 

 


